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NRC MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT
SAN ONOFRE NUCLEAR GENEFATING STATION, UNIT 2

50-361

SONGS - 2

October 13, 1985

C. E. Williams

(714) 368-6707

DOCKET NO:
' UNIT NAME:
DATE:
COMPLETED BY:
TELEPHONE:
OPERATING STATUS
Unit Name: _San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station, Unit 2
Reporting Period: September 1995
Licensed Thermal Power (MWt): 3390
Nameplate Rating (Gross MWe) : 1127
Design Electrical Rating (Net MWe) : 1070
Maximum Dependable Capacity (Gross MWe): 1127
Maximum Dependable Capacity (Net MWe) : 1070
If Changes Occur In Capacity Ratings (Items Number 3 Through 7)
Since Last Report, Give Reasons: NA
Power Level To Which Restricted, If Any (Net Mwe): NA
Reasons For Restrictions, If Any: NA
This Month Yr.-to-Date
Hours In Reporting eriod 720.00 6,551.00
Number Of Hours R = :tor Was Critical 720.00 4,431.00
Reactor Reserve 5. .cdown Hours 0.00 0.00
Hours Generator On-Line 720.00 4,023.32
Unit Reserve Shutdown Hours 0.00 0.00
Gross Thermal Energy Generated (MWH) 2,432,846.39 13,018,576.00
Gross Electrical Energy Generated (MWH) 811,878.50 4,385,330.00
Net Electrical Energy Generated (MWH) 773,582.00 4,130,648.04
Unit Service Factor 100.00% 61.42%
Unit Availability Factor 100.00% 61.42%
Unit Capacity Factor (Using MDC Net) 100.41% 58.93%
Unit Capacity Factor (Using UER Net) 100.41% 58.93%
Unit Forced Outage Rate 0.00% 2.15%

Shutdowns Scheduled Over Next 6 Months (Type, Date, and Duration of Each):

Cumulative

106,248.00
81,205.59 |

0.0J

75,654.66

0.00

260,396,431.85

88,236,829.50

83,694,742.91

74.97%

74.97%

73.62%

73.62%

5.34%

If Shutdown At End Of Report Period, Estimatcd Date of Startup:

Units In Test Status (Prior To Commercial Operation): Forecast Achieved
INITIAL CRITICALITY NA NA
INITIAL ELECTRICITY NA NA
COMMERCIAL OPERATION NA NA




